
PROCUREMENT NOTICE 

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE LIVESTOCK, LANDS AND IRRIGATION 

DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL PRODUCTION AND HEALTH 

                

The chairman, Department procurement committee on behalf of the Director General, Department of Animal 

Production and Health invites sealed bids from qualified bidders for the purchase below mentioned items 

required for this department. 

1. Purchases 

Acti
vity 
No. 

Subject 
 
 
 

Bid security 
(Rs.) 

Non-
Refundable 

Bid 
document 
Fee (Rs.) 

Bid 
Documents 

Issuing 
Period 

Date of 
closing 

1.1 African Swine Fever Antibody ELISA Test Kits - 15 (No’s) 
200ul pipette tips 1000 pks x 15 

1000ul pipette tips1000 pks x 10 

Paper surviettes 100 pks 

53,650.00 2,000/- 
 
From 
2025.08.05  
to 
2025.08.18 

  
2025.08.19 

 
At 10.30 

a.m. 
 

1.2 
 

Grinder machine (Laboratory mill)  (01- No’s) 
 

40,000.00 1,500/- 

 

01. Relevant Bid Documents may be obtained from the Procurement Management Division of the Dept. of 

Animal Production and Health during office hours (from 9.00 a.m. to 3.00 p.m.) 

 

02. Sealed bid documents may be deposited in the relevant Tender Box placed in the Procurement 

Management Division or may be sent by registered post to the below mentioned address to reach on or 

before the closing date and time. Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened soon after the closing, 

in the presence of the bidders or their representatives who choose to attend.  

 

 

 

03. Bidders should clearly state the relevant name of the item on the top left corner of the envelop 

enclosing the bid document. 

 

04. Further details of relevant bid documents in respect of purchases are given in the webpage of the Dept. 

of Animal Production and Health. (Web: www.daph.gov.lk)  

 

Director General/ Chairman (Dept. P. C.)  Tel:    081-2387465 

Dept. of Animal Production and Health  General: 081-2388120 / 081-2388189 

P.O.Box. 13, Gatambe, Peradeniya.                              Extension: 293/264 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.daph.gov.lk/

